



Memorial Building – Room 113 150 Concord Street, Framingham, MA 01702 508.532.5400 – CityCouncil@FraminghamMA.gov

PHILIP R. OTTAVIANI, JR., CHAIR | JANET LEOMBRUNO, VICE CHAIR NOVAL ALEXANDER | TRACEY BRYANT | MICHAEL P. CANNON | GEORGE P. KING, JR. | CHRISTINE A. LONG | LEORA MALLACH | JOHN A. STEFANINI | ADAM C. STEINER | CESAR G. STEWART-MORALES

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA: MARCH 29, 2022 BLUMER COMMUNITY ROOM/REMOTE VIA ZOOM 7:00 PM

When: Mar 29, 2022 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: Joint City Council Meeting with the Framingham Public Schools School Committee

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86353739256?pwd=K1I2cEw1TIBKaHgxTGhQUnBoMVMrUT09 Passcode: 705724

Or One tap mobile :

US: +13017158592,,86353739256#,,,,*705724# or +13126266799,,86353739256#,,,,*705724# Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 646 558 8656 or +1 253 215 8782 Webinar ID: 863 5373 9256

Passcode: 705724

International numbers available: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kBk1cpTOg</u>

For all meeting background material please visit: https://www.framinghamma.gov/ccbackground

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

PUBLIC HEARINGS/DISCUSSIONS

Joint Meeting with Framingham Public School Committee & Honorable Legislative Delegation

1. Order 2022-037 - Upon Request of the Mayor, a public discussion of FY-2023 revenues with the Council, School Committee and Honorable legislative delegation.

- 2. Order 2022-038 Upon Request of the Mayor, a request for approval of the City Property Naming Application with regard to naming the Village Hall ballroom in honor of the late Karen Foran Dempsey
- 3. Order 2022-008-007 Upon request of the Appointments Subcommittee, a report and recommendation with regard to the Mayor's nominee, Fred Stratmann, to serve on the Loring Arena Advisory Committee
- Order 2022-008-008 Upon Request of the Mayor, a request for a referral to the Appointments Subcommittee to discuss the Mayor's recommendation of Robert A. Lewis to serve as DPW (Department of Public Works) Director
- 5. Order 2022-008-009 Upon Request of the Mayor, a request for a referral to the Appointments Subcommittee to discuss the Mayor's recommendation for Thomas Grove (District 8) to serve on the Council on Aging Board
- 6. Order 2022-008-010 Upon Request of the Mayor, a request for a referral to the Appointments Subcommittee to discuss the Mayor's recommendation for Robert Merusi (District 3) and Steven Joyce (District 1) to serve on the Housing Authority Board

ADJOURNMENT



RECEIVED By City Clerk at 3:40 pm, Mar 24, 2022

> Memorial Building – Room 113 150 Concord Street, Framingham, MA 01702 508.532.5400 – CityCouncil@FraminghamMA.gov

 PHILIP R. OTTAVIANI, JR., CHAIR
 JANET LEOMBRUNO, VICE CHAIR

 NOVAL ALEXANDER
 TRACEY BRYANT
 MICHAEL P. CANNON

 GEORGE P. KING, JR.
 CHRISTINE A. LONG
 LEORA MALLACH

 JOHN A. STEFANINI
 ADAM C. STEINER
 CESAR G. STEWART-MORALES

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA: MARCH 29, 2022 BLUMER COMMUNITY ROOM/REMOTE VIA ZOOM 7:00 PM

When: Mar 29, 2022 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: Joint City Council Meeting with the Framingham Public Schools School Committee

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86353739256?pwd=K1I2cEw1TIBKaHgxTGhQUnBoMVMrUT09 Passcode: 705724

Or One tap mobile :

US: +13017158592,,86353739256#,,,,*705724# or +13126266799,,86353739256#,,,,*705724# Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 646 558 8656 or +1 253 215 8782 Webinar ID: 863 5373 9256

Passcode: 705724

International numbers available: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kBk1cpTOg</u>

For all meeting background material please visit: https://www.framinghamma.gov/ccbackground

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

PUBLIC HEARINGS/DISCUSSIONS

Joint Meeting with Framingham Public School Committee & Honorable Legislative Delegation

1. Order 2022-037 - Upon Request of the Mayor, a public discussion of FY-2023 revenues with the Council, School Committee and Honorable legislative delegation.

- 2. Order 2022-038 Upon Request of the Mayor, a request to discuss the Application for Naming City Property with regard to naming the Village Hall ballroom in honor of the late Karen Foran Dempsey
- Order 2022-008-007 Upon request of the Appointments Subcommittee, a report and recommendation with regard to the Mayor's nominee, Fred Stratmann, to serve on the Loring Arena Advisory Committee
- Order 2022-008-008 Upon Request of the Mayor, a request for a referral to the Appointments Subcommittee to discuss the Mayor's recommendation of Robert A. Lewis to serve as DPW (Department of Public Works) Director
- Order 2022-008-009 Upon Request of the Mayor, a request for a referral to the Appointments Subcommittee to discuss the Mayor's recommendation for Thomas Grove (District 8) to serve on the Council on Aging Board
- 6. Order 2022-008-010 Upon Request of the Mayor, a request for a referral to the Appointments Subcommittee to discuss the Mayor's recommendation for Robert Merusi and Steven Joyce to serve on the Housing Authority Board

ADJOURNMENT